**The Petersham Bowling Club Hoodoo Gurus Ticket and Merch Raffle/ Prize Draw** will be conducted by the Benefiting organisation; The Petersham Bowling Club Pty. Ltd, ABN 63 001 071 192. The benefitting organisation is a not-for-profit organisation.

# **Promotion Period**

The Raffle/Prize Draw starts at 7pm AEST on Friday, 13 December 2024 and closes at 7.00pm AEDT on Friday, 31st January 2025. No entries will be accepted after this time.

### **Relevant States/Entry Restrictions**

Entry is open to residents of New South Wales aged 18 years or older at the commencement of the Raffle/Prize Draw.

Residents of any other States and Territories not listed above are not permitted to enter and are not eligible for any prizes.

The following people are not eligible to enter and are not eligible for any prizes:

- 1. Board Directors, employees and contractors of the Petersham Bowling Club conducting the raffle/prize draw or benefitting from the raffle/ prize draw;
- 2. Employees and Contractors of Givergy;
- 3. Any other person directly engaged in managing the raffle/prize draw or conducting the draw; or
- 4. Any immediate family members of any of the above. Immediate family means a person's spouse (including de-facto spouse), parents, children, sibling and any other family members residing at the same premises as the person.

### The Prizes

The prizes, including all relevant Terms and Conditions relating to the prizes, can be seen on the Givergy prize draw section of the site LINK

Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable for cash. Prize images may be for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily an image of the actual prize.

### TICKETS

Tickets will be sold at \$5 AUD inclusive of credit card processing fees and Givergy platform fees.

# **Draw Details**

The Draw will take place at approximately 7pm AEDT on Friday, 31 January 2025 at The Petersham Bowling Club, 77 Brighton St Petersham, NSW, 2049

# **Draw Method**

Ten names will be drawn at random via the Givergy fundraising platform prize draw software onsite at the Petersham Bowling club. Participants do not need to be on site to win a prize.

# **Notification and Publication of Winners**

Winners will be contacted via email and or sms immediately, Friday 31st January 2025 on the prize they have won with any relevant instructions to collect the prize. Winners will not be published without consent.

# **Prize Claim Date**

Winners have 7 days from the date they are notified in which to claim their prize. Winners are to reply to their email or sms informing them of winning, following instructions to claim prize or alternatively to contact the Petersham Bowling Club directly via email: fundraising@thepbc.org.au or phone: (02) 9569 4639

If a Prize is not claimed by the Prize Claim Date or is deemed invalid in accordance with the Entry Restrictions, the Petersham Bowling Club reserves the right to sell that prize. Proceeds from the sale of any unclaimed prizes will be used for fundraising purposes. For prizes of perishable goods, the Petersham Bowling Club reserves the right to dispose of such prizes once all efforts to have the prize claimed or sold have been exhausted.